
OPERATOR 
WELL/LEASE 
COUNTY 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
BISON WALLOW 34 FED 2H 
EDDY 

041-0110 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEVIATION REPORT 

348 0.39 
680 1.30 
931 1.00 

1,246 1.60 
1,467 1.70 
1,624 2.20 
1,719 2.50 
1,845 2.60 
1,940 1.80 
2,096 1.90 
2,287 1.80 
2,570 2.50 
2,962 3.50 
3,450 4.40 
3,577 2.40 
3,920 1.70 
4,398 1.10 
4,682 0.70 
4,808 0.08 
5,313 1.50 
5,807 1.80 
6,281 1.30 
6,722 1.00 
7,006 2.40 
7,069 2.70 
7,164 2.80 
7,259 2.60 
7,354 2.10 
7,449 2.20 
7,704 1.50 
7,923 1.30 

8s, / 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF MIDLAND 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 
Steve Moore on behalf of Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LLC. 

(X^MJCM-^A. €:£UAA(\ ku-J-Jh CSXJ^~ 

by 

Notary Public for Midland County, Tjpxas 
My Commission Expires: 

J&Vfat AMBER ELIZABETH CARR 
i £ u £ X \ Notary Public, State of Texas 

My Commission Expires 
W o f ' ^ September 28, 2016 ''/»...n^ _ 



SURVEY CALCULATION PROGRAM 

OPERATOR: 
WELL; 
LOCATION: 
JOB NUMBER: 5-14-13 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

BISON WALLOW 34 FEDERAL #2H 
EDDY COUNTY, NM 

APJ#: 
COMMENTS: 

DISPLACEMENT OF 175.15 FT AT 6.42 
DEGREES 

DATE: 5-14-13 TIME: 0200 

Supervisors: 
CODY BERRYMAN 
ANDY DEUSTERBERG 
30-015-41237 

MAG DEC.(-/+J 
GRID CORR.(-/+) 
TOTAL CORR.(-/+ 

7.33 

MINIMUM CURVATURE CALCULATIONS(SPE-3362) PROPOSED DIRECTION TARGET TRACKING 
TO CENTER CLOSURECLOSURE BUILD WALK 

SVY TRUE DLS/ ABOVE<+) RIGHT(+) DIR DISTANCE RATE/ RATE/ 
NUM MD INC AZM TVD SECT N-S E-W 100 BELOW(-) LEFT(-) (DEG AZ, (FEET) •7100' 7100' 

TIE 
1 100 0.13 84.52 100.00 0.01 0.01 0.11 0.1 -100.0 0.1 84.5 0.1 0.1 0.1 
2 200 0.31 58.59 200.00 0.16 0.16 0.46 0.2 -200.0 0.5 70.4 0.5 0.2 -0.1 
3 300 0.69 329.31 300.00 0.82 0.82 0.38 0.8 -300.0 0.4 24.8 0.9 0.4 0.7 
4 400 0.84 28.53 399.99 1.98 1.98 0.42 0.8 -400.0 0.4 12.0 2.0 0.1 -0.8 
5 500 0.28 57.38 499.98 2.76 2.76 0.98 0.6 -500.0 1.0 19.5 2.9 -0.6 0.3 
6 600 0.58 285.13 599.98 3.02 3.02 0.70 0.8 -600.0 0.7 13.0 3.1 0.3 0.0 
7 700 0.34 310.81 699.98 3.35 3.35 -0.02 0.3 -700.0 0.0 359.7 3.3 -0.2 0.0 
8 800 0.09 345.46 799.98 3.62 3.62 -0.26 0.3 -800.0 -0.3 355.9 3.6 -0.3 0.0 
9 900 0.52 319.18 899.98 4.04 4.04 -0.58 0.4 -900.0 -0.6 351.9 4.1 0.4 0.0 
10 1000 0.72 43.16 999.97 4.84 4.84 -0.44 0.8 -1000.0 -0.4 354.8 4.9 0.2 0.0 
11 1100 1.25 359.54 1099.96 6.39 6.39 -0.02 0.9 -1100.0 0.0 359.8 6.4 0.5 0.0 
12 1200 1.20 15.47 1199.94 8.49 8.49 0.25 0.3 -1199.9 0.2 1.7 8.5 -0.1 0.0 
13 1300 1.71 14.01 1299.90 10.95 10.95 0.89 0.5 -1299.9 0.9 4.6 11.0 0.5 0.0 
14 1400 1.83 359.22 1399.86 13.99 13.99 1.23 0.5 -1399.9 1.2 5.0 14.0 0.1 0.0 
15 1500 1.66 18.07 1499.81 16.96 16.96 1.65 o:6 -1499.8 1.7 5.6 17.0 -0.2 0.0 
16 1600 1.79 18.92 1599.77 19.82 19.82 2.61 0.1 -1599.8 2.6 7.5 20.0 0.1 0.0 
17 1700 2.05 18.50 1699.71 22.99 22.99 3.68 0.3 -1699.7 3.7 9.1 23.3 0.3 0.0 
18 1800 2.16 35.67 1799.64 26.22 26.22 5.35 0.6 -1799.6 5.4 11.5 26.8 0.1 0.0 
19 1900 2.06 33.35 1899.57 29.25 29.25 7.44 0.1 -1899.6 7.4 14.3 30.2 -0.1 0.0 
20 2000 1.93 36.76 1999.51 32.10 32.10 9.43 0.2 -1999.5 9.4 16.4 33.5 -0.1 0.0 
21 2100 1.92 30.43 2099.46 34.89 34.89 11.29 0.2 -2099.5 11.3 17.9 36.7 0.0 0.0 
22 2200 1.87 19.71 2199.40 37.88 37.88 12.69 0.4 -2199.4 12.7 18.5 39.9 -0.1 0.0 
23 2300 1.67 30.87 2299.36 40.66 40.66 13.99 0.4 -2299.4 14.0 19.0 43.0 -0.2 0.0 
24 2400 1.59 20.10 2399.32 43.22 43.22 15.21 0.3 -2399.3 15.2 19.4 45.8 -0.1 0.0 
25 2500 1.50 354.02 2499.28 45.82 45.82 15.55 0.7 -2499.3 15.6 18.7 48.4 -0.1 0.0 
26 2600 2.08 328.53 2599.23 48.67 48.67 14.47 1.0 -2599.2 14.5 16.6 50.8 0.6 0.0 
27 2700 2.25 326.95 2699.16 51.86 51.86 12.45 0.2 -2699.2 12.4 13.5 53.3 0.2 0.0 
28 2800 3.43 310.33 2799.04 55.44 55.44 9.10 1.4 -2799.0 9.1 9.3 56.2 1.2 0.0 
29 2900 3.41 309.98 2898.86 59.29 59.29 4.54 0.0 -2898.9 4.5 4.4 59.5 0.0 0.0 
30 3000 2.82 314.47 2998.71 62.93 62.93 0.50 0.6 -2998.7 0.5 0.5 62.9 -0.6 0.0 
31 3100 2.96 317.50 3098.59 66.55 66.55 -3.00 0.2 -3098.6 -3.0 357.4 66.6 0.1 0.0 
32 3200 2.76 320.18 3198.46 70.31 70.31 -6.28 0.2 -3198.5 -6.3 354.9 70.6 -0.2 0.0 
33 3300 2.51 323.16 3298.35 73.91 73.91 -9.14 0.3 -3298.4 -9.1 353.0 74.5 -0.2 0.0 
34 3400 2.42 332.58 3398.26 77.53 77.53 -11.42 0.4 -3398.3 -11.4 351.6 78.4 -0.1 0.0 
35 3500 2.50 341.48 3498.17 81.48 81.48 -13.09 0.4 -3498.2 -13.1 350.9 82.5 0.1 0.0 
36 3600 1.97 335.70 3598.09 85.11 85.11 -14.49 0.6 -3598.1 -14.5 350.3 86.3 -0.5 0.0 
37 3700 1.84 334.40 3698.04 88.12 88.12 -15.89 0.1 -3698.0 -15.9 349.8 89.5 -0.1 0.0 
38 3800 1.82 328.55 3797.99 90.93 90.93 -17.41 0.2 -3798.0 -17.4 349.2 92.6 0.0 0.0 
39 3900 1.60 328.64 3897.94 93.47 93.47 -18.96 0.2 -3897.9 -19.0 348.5 95.4 -0.2 0.0 
40 4000 2.23 336.98 3997.89 96.46 96.46 -20.45 0.7 -3997.9 -20.5 348.0 98.6 0.6 0.0 
41 4100 1.45 345.82 4097.84 99.47 99.47 -21.52 0.8 -4097.8 -21.5 347.8 101.8 -0.8 0.0 
42 4200 1.54 328.29 4197.80 101.84 101.84 -22.54 0.5 -4197.8 -22.5 347.5 104.3 0.1 0.0 
43 4300 1.56 335.01 4297.77 104.22 104.22 -23.82 0.2 -4297.8 -23.8 347.1 106.9 0.0 0.0 
44 4400 1.41 347.14 4397.73 106.65 106.65 -24.67 0.3 -4397.7 -24.7 347.0 109.5 -0.2 0.0 
45 4500 1.13 354.19 4497.71 108.83 108.83 -25.04 0.3 -4497.7 -25.0 347.0 111.7 -0.3 0.0 
46 4600 1.25 325.14 4597.69 110.71 110.71 -25.77 0.6 -4597.7 -25.8 346.9 113.7 0.1 0.0 
47 4700 1.38 333.31 4697.66 112.68 112.68 -26.93 0.2 -4697.7 -26.9 346.6 115.9 0.1 0.0 



SURVEY CALCULATION PROGRAM 

OPERATOR: 
WELL: 
LOCATION: 
JOB NUMBER: 5-14-13 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 

BISON WALLOW 34 FEDERAL #2H 
EDDY COUNTY, NM 

AP '# : 
COMMENTS:: 

DISPLACEMENT OF 175.15 FT AT 6.42 
DEGREES 

DATE: 5-14-13 TIME: 0200: 

Supervisors: 
CODY BERRYMAN 
ANDY DEUSTERBERG 

30-015-41237 

MAG DEC.(-/+) 
GRID CORR.(-/+) 

TOTAL CORR.(-/+; 

7.33 

MINIMUM CURVATURE CALCULATIONS(SPE-3362) : PROPOSED DIRECTION TARGET TRACKING 

SVY 
NUM MD INC 

TRUE 
AZM TVD SECT N^S E-W 

DLS' 
100 

TO CENTER CLOSURE CLOSURE 
DISTANCE 

(FEET) 

BUILD 
RATE/ 
7100' 

WALK 
RATE/ 
7100' 

SVY 
NUM MD INC 

TRUE 
AZM TVD SECT N^S E-W 

DLS' 
100 

ABOVE(+) 
BELOW(-) 

RIGHT(+) 
LEFT(-) 

DIR 
(DEG AZ> 

CLOSURE 
DISTANCE 

(FEET) 

BUILD 
RATE/ 
7100' 

WALK 
RATE/ 
7100' 

48 4800 1.42 342.67 4797.63 114.94 114.94 -27.84 0.2 -4797.6 -27.8 346.4 118.3 0.0 0.0 
49 4900 1.56 352.87 4897.60 117.47 117.47 -28.38 0.3 -4897.6 -28.4 346.4 120.9 0.1 0.0 
50 5000 1.82 5.25 4997.55 120.41 120.41 -28.40 0.4 -4997.6 -28.4 346.7 123.7 0.3 0.0 

51 5100 1.91 8.84 5097.50 123.63 123.63 -28.00 0.1 -5097.5 -28.0 347.2 126:8 0.1 0.0 

52 5200 1:97 8.53 5197.44 126.98 126.98 -27.49 0.1 -5197.4 -27.5 347.8 129.9 0.1 0.0 

53 5300 2.00 6.82 5297.38 130.41 130.41 -27.03 0.1 -5297.4 -27.0 348.3 133.2 0.0 0.0 
54 5400 2.04 357.06 5397.32 133.92 133.92 -26.91 0.3 -5397.3 -26.9 348.6 136.6 0.0 0.0 

55 5500 1.81 351.64 5497.27 137.26 137.26 -27.23 0.3 -5497.3 -27.2 348.8 139.9 -0.2 0.0 

56 5600 1.67 11.11 5597.22 140.25 140.25 -27.18 0.6 -5597.2 -27.2 349.0 142.9 -0.1 0.0 

57 5700 1.51 5.51 5697.18 143.00 143.00 -26.77 0.2 -5697.2 -26.8 349.4 145.5 -0.2 0.0 

58 5800 1.41 12.34 5797.15" 145.51 145.51 -26.38 0.2 -5797.1 -26.4 349.7 147.9 -0.1 • 0.0 
59 5900 1.19 9.39 5897.12 147.74 147.74 -25.95 0.2 -5897.1 -26.0 350.0 150.0 -0.2 0.0 

•60 6000 1.22 8.62 5997.10 149.81 149.81 -25.62 0.0 -5997.1 -25.6 350.3 152.0 0.0 0.0 

61 6100 1.12 15.90 6097.08 151.81 151.81 -25.20 0.2 -6097.1 -25.2 350.6 153.9 -0.1 0.0 
62 6200 0.95 7.61 6197:06 153.57 153.57 -24.82 0.2 -6197.1 -24.8 350.8 155.6 -0.2 0.0 
63 6300 1.03 21.24 6297.05 155.23 155.23 -24.38 0.2 -6297.0 -24.4 351.1 157.1 0.1 0.0 
64 6400 0.84 12.86 6397.0 156.8 156.8 -23.9 0.2 -6397.0 -23.9 351.3 158.6 -0.2 0.0 
65 6500 0.63 ^31.22 6497.0 158.0 158.0 -23.4 0.3 -6497.0 -23.4 351.6 159.7 -0.2 0.0 
66 6600 0.92 29.57 6597.0 159.1 159.1 -22.8 0.3 -6597.0 -22.8 351.9 160.8 0.3 0.0 
67 6700 0.90 339.69 6697.0 160.6 160.6 -22.6 0.8 -6697.0 -22.6 352.0 162.2 0.0 0.0 
68 6800 1.05 38.75 6797.0 162.0 162.0 -22.3 1.0 -6797.0 -22.3 352.1 163.6 0.1 0.0 
69 6900 1.00 62.82 6897.0 163.1 163.1 -21.0 0.4 -6897.0 -21.0 352.7 164.5 -0.1 0.0 
70 7000 2.06 95.00 6996.9 163.4 163.4 -18.4 1.3 -6996.9 -18.4 353.6 164.4 1.1 0.0 
71 7100 3.07. 100.77 7096.8 162.7 162.7 -14.0 1.0 -7096.8 -14.0 355.1 163.3 1.0 0.0 
72 7200 2.83 84.70 7196.7 162.4' 162.4 -8.9 0.9 -7196.7 -8.9 356.9 162.7 -0.2 0.0 
73 7300 2.79 76.26 7296.6 163.2 163.2 -4.1 0.4 -7296.6 -4.1 358.6 163.3 0.0 0.0 
74 7400 2.89 73.31 7396.5 164.6 164.6. 0.7 0.2 -7396.5 0.7 0.2 164.6 0.1 0,0 
75 7500 1.16 68.10 7496.4 165.7 165.7 4.0 1.7 -7496.4 4.0 1.4 165.7 -1.7 o.p 
76 7600 1.72 60.29 7596.4 166.8 166.8 6.3 0.6 , -7596.4 6.3 2.2 166.9 0.6 0.0 
77 7700 1.58 63.54 7696.3 168.1 168.1 8.8 0.2 -7696.3 8.8 3.0 168.4 -0.1 0.0 
78 7800 1.30 62.12 7796.3 169.3 169.3 11.1 0.3 -7796.3 11.1 3.7 169.6 -0.3 0.0 
79 7900 1.14 55.55 7896.3 170.4 170.4 12.9 0.2 -7896.3 12.9 4.3 170.9 -0.2 0.0 
80 8000 1.43 69.00 7996.3 171.4 171.4 14.9 0.4 -7996.3 14.9 5.0 172.0 0.3 0.0 
81 8100 1.33 58.77 8096.2 172.4 172.4 17.0 0.3 -8096.2 17.0 5.6 173.3 -0.1 0.0 

. 82 8200 2.14 56.72 8.196.2 174.1 174.1 19.6 0.8 -8196.2 19.6 6.4. 175.2 0.8 0.0 



Mewbourne Oil Co 
Eddy County, New Mexico (Nad 83) 
Sec 34, T25S, R29E 
Bison Wallow 34 Federal #2H 

Wellbore #1 

Design: Wellbore #1 

DDC Survey Report 
24 May, 2013 



DDC 
Survey Report 

Company: 

Project: 

Site: 

Well: 
Wellbore: 

Design: 

Project 

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 
Map Zone: 

MewbournejOil Co . ' * .', 

Eddy<Cq'unty,',New'Mexico (Nad 83)'" 

Sec-34, X25S, R29E ' 

Bison Wallow 34,Federal.#2H ; ; ' • 

Wellbore H- y J 

Wellbore #1V- '' '•" " > ~ • 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Rplnroncc: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

i Database: 

WelVBison Wallow 34 Federal #2H" 

.WELb @l 3001 .Ousft (Patterson) , 

•WELL ©'idoY.Oustt (Patterson) ; 

G h i \ *;> , J ; ' ' 

• Minimum Curvature t '.. t\ : 

EDM,5000.1 Single User Db" : , 

Eddy County, New Mexico (Nad 83) 

US State Plane 1983 
North American Datum 1983 
New Mexico Eastern Zone 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site Sec 34, T25S, R29E 

Site Posit ion: 
From: 

Posit ion Uncertainty: 

Map 

0.0 usft 

Northing: 

Easting: 

Slot Radius: 

392,761.80 usft Latitude: 
655,397.03 usft Longitude: 

13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 

32° 4' 45.288 N 
103° 57' 54.249 W 

0.20 ° 

.Well H:son Wallow 34 Federal #2H 

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 

+E/-W 

Position Uncertainty 

0.0 usft Easting: 

0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 

392,761.80 usfl 

655,397.03 usfl 

usfl ' 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Ground Level: 

32° 4' 45.288 N 

103° 57'54.249 W 

2,981.0 usfl 

Wi' l lhoro 

Magnetics 

Wellbore #1 • 

Model Name Sample Date Declination 

(°) 

Dr-sign 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 

IVerf f i .il So tion 

IGRF2010 

Wellbore #1 

5/8/2013 7.52 

Dip Angle 

59.94 

Field Strength 
(nT) 

48,299 

1.0 Phase: 

Depth From (TVD) 
(usft) 

ACTUAL 

0.0 

+N/-S 
lUi-ltl 

0.0 

Tie On Depth: 

+ E.-W 
(usft) 

0.0 

0.0 

Direction 

O 
359.35 

Survey Program 

From 

Date 5'24/2013 

To 
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description 

100.0 8,200.0 Gyro (Wellbore #1) Good_gyro Good Gyro 
8,304.0 13,315.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD - Standard 

Survey 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination A / i m i i t h Depth +N -S +E/-W S - T t l l l l l Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (usft) (usft) |u .ft) (usft) (°/100ustt) (7100usft) (7100usft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.13 84.52 100.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.13 0.13 0.00 
200.0 0.31 58.59 200.0 0.2 0.5 0.2 0.20 0.18 -25.93 
300.0 0.69 329.31 300.0 0.8 0.4 0.8 0.75 0.38 -89.28 
400.0 0.84 28.53 400.0 2.0 0.4 2.0 0.77 0.15 59.22 

500.0 0.28 57.38 500.0 2.8 1.0 2.7 0.61 -0.56 28.85 
600.0 0.58 285.13 600.0 3.0 0.7 3.0 0.80 0.30 -132.25 
700.0 0.34 310.81 700.0 3.3 0.0 3.3 0.31 -0.24 25.68 
800.0 0.09 345.46 800.0 3.6 -0.3 3.6 0.27 -0.25 34.65 
900.0 0.52 319.18 900.0 4.0 -0.6 4.0 0.44 0.43 -26.28 

5/24/2013 2:59:35PM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 39 



DDC 
Survey Report 

Company: Mewbourne Oil Co 

Projoct: Eddy County, New Mexico (Nad 83) 

Site: Sec 34, T25S, R29E " "' 

Well : Bison Wallow 34 Federal #2H 

Wellbore: Wellbore #1 . '. .-

Dr-sitjn ' • Wellbore #1 •• 

Survey 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) 

Inclination 

n 
Azimuth 

n 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

: Database: 

Well Bison Wallow 34 Federal #2H 

WELL @(30q,1.0usft (Patterson) , 

WELL-@'300i:0usft (Patterson)' 
Grid- •. 

Minimum Curvature . • , . 

';EpM;5d00.-1 Single User Db ' 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Vertical 
Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 
Rate 

(7100usft) 

Build 
Rate 

(7100usft) 

Turn 
Rate 

(7100usft) 

1,000.0 0.72 43.16 1,000.0 4.8 -0.4 4.8 0.84 0.20 83.98 
1,100.0 1.25 359.54 1,100.0 6.4 0.0 6.4 0.88 0.53 -43.62 

1,200.0 1.20 15.47 1,199.9 8.5 0.2 8.5 0.34 -0.05 15.93 
1,300.0 1.71 14.01 1,299.9 10.9 0.9 10.9 0.51 0.51 -1.46 

1,400.0 1.83 359.22 1,399.9 14.0 1.2 14.0 0.47 0.12 -14.79 

1,500.0 1.66 18.07 1,499.8 17.0 1.7 16.9 0.60 -0.17 18.85 
1,600.0 1.79 18.92 1,599.8 19.8 2.6 19.8 0.13 0.13 0.85 
1,700.0 2.05 18.50 1,699.7 23.0 3.7 22.9 0.26 0.26 -0.42 
1,800.0 2.16 35.67 1,799.6 26.2 5.4 26.2 0.64 0.11 17.17 
1,900.0 2.06 33.35 1,899.6 29.3 7.4 . 29.2 0.13 -0.10 -2.32 

2,000.0 1.93 36.76 1,999.5 32.1 9.4 32.0 0.18 -0.13 ... 3.41 
2,100.0 1.92 30.43 2,099.5 34.9 11.3 34.8 0.21 -0.01 -6.33 
2,200.0 1.87 19.71 2,199.4 37.9 12.7 37.7 0.36 -0.05 -10.72 
2,300.0 1.67 30.87 2,299.4 40.7 14.0 40.5 0.40 -0.20 11.16 
2,400.0 1.59 20.10 2,399.3 43.2 15.2 43.0 0.32 -0.08 -10.77 

2,500.0 1.50 354.02 2,499.3 45.8 15.6 45.6 0.70 -0.09 -26.08 
2,600.0 2.08 328.53 2,599.2 48.7 14.5 48.5 0.97 0.58 -25.49 
2,700.0 2.25 326.95 2,699.2 51.9 12.4 51.7 0.18 0.17 -1.58 
2,800.0 3.43 310.33 2,799.0 55.4 9.1 55.3 1.43 1.18 -16.62 
2,900.0 3.41 309.98 2,898.9 59.3 4.5 59.2 0.03 -0.02 -0.35 

3,000.0 2.82 314.47 2,998.7 62.9 0.5 62.9 0.64 -0.59 4.49 
3,100.0 2.96 317.50 3,098.6 66.6 -3.0 66.6 0.21 0.14 3.03 
3,200.0 2.76 320.18 3,198.5 70.3 -6.3 70.4 0.24 -0.20 2.68 
3,300.0 - 2.51 323.16 3,298.4 73.9 -9.1 74.0 0.28 -0.25 2.98 
3,400.0 2.42 332.58 3,398.3 77.5 -11.4 77.7 0.41 -0.09 9.42 

3,500.0 2.50 341.48 3,498.2 81.5 -13.1 81.6 0.39 0.08 8.90 
3,600.0 1.97 335.70 3,598.1 85.1 -14.5 85.3 0.58 -0.53 -5.78 
3,700.0 1.84 334.40 3,698.0 88.1 -15.9 88.3 0.14 -0.13 -1.30 
3,800.0 1.82 328.55 3,798.0 90.9 -17.4 91.1 0.19 -0.02 -5.85 
3,900.0 1.60 328.64 3,897.9 93.5 -19.0 93.7 0.22 -0.22 0.09 

4,000.0 2.23 336.98 3,997.9 96.5 -20.5 96.7 0.69 0.63 8.34 
4,100.0 1.45 345.82 4,097.8 99.5 -21.5 99.7 0.83 -0.78 8.84 
4,200.0 1.54 328.29 4,197.8 101.8 -22.5 102.1 0.46 0.09 -17.53 
4,300.0 1.56 335.01 4,297.8 104.2 -23.8 104.5 0.18 0.02 6.72 
4,400.0 1.41 347.14 4,397.7 106.7 -24.7 106.9 0.35 -0.15 12.13 

4,500.0 1.13 354.19 4,497.7 108.8 -25.0 109.1 0.32 -0.28 7.05 
4,600.0 1.25 325.14 4,597.7 110.7 -25.8 111.0 0.61 0.12 • -29.05 
4,700.0 1.38 333.31 4,697.7 112.7 -26.9 113.0 0.23 0.13 8.17 
4,800.0 1.42 342.67 4,797.6 114.9 -27.8 115.2 0.23 0.04 9.36 
4,900.0 1.56 352.87 4,897.6 117.5 -28.4 117.8 0.30 0.14 10.20 

5,000.0 1.82 5.25 4,997.6 120.4 -28.4 120.7 0.45 0.26 12.38 
5,100.0 1.91 8.84 5,097.5 123.6 -28.0 123.9 0.15 0.09 3.59 
5,200.0 1.97 8.53 5,197.4 127.0 -27.5 127.3 0.06 0.06 -0.31 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Comp.iny Mewbourne Oil Co Local Co-ordinate Reference: , Well Bison Wallow 3'4 Federal '#2H - * ' . 

Project: Eddy County, New Mexico (Nad 83) :. TVD Reference: WELL @ 3001"Ousft (Patterson) • ; y ^ . 

Site: Sec 34, T25S, R29E - - . MD Refcrv-icv •WELL @ 3001.Ousft .(Patterson)-V, ' <-\ 
Well: Bison Wallow 34 Federal #2H - North Reference: Grid ^ • / * ' ' : ~.\ - s 

Wellbore: Wellbore #1 ' " \ \ Survey Calculation Method: •Minimum Curvature" *" 

Design: Wellbore #1 Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db ' "'• 

Survey 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section P.itr R.itc K.iti-
(usft) (USftl (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100ustt) (7100usft) (7100usft) 

5,300.0 2.00 6.82 5,297.4 130.4 -27.0 130.7 0.07 0.03 -1.71 
5,400.0 2.04 357.06 5,397.3 133.9 -26.9 134.2 0.35 0.04 -9.76 

5,500.0 1.81 351.64 5,497.3 137.3 -27.2 137.6 0.29 -0.23 -5.42 
5,600.0 1.67 11.11 5,597.2 140.3 -27.2 140.6 0.60 -0.14 19.47 
5,700.0 1.51 5.51 5,697.2 143.0 -26.8 143.3 0.22 -0.16 -5.60 
5,800.0 1.41 12.34 5,797.1 145.5 -26.4 ' 145.8 0.20 ' -0.10 6.83 
5,900.0 1.19 9.39 5,897.1 147.7 -26.0 148.0 0.23 -0.22 -2.95 

6,000.0 1.22 • 8.62 5,997.1 149.8 -25.6 150.1 0.03 0.03 -0.77 
6,100.0 • 1.12 15.90 6,097.1 151.8 -25.2 152.1 0.18 -0.10 7.28 
6,200.0 0.95 7.61 6,197.1 153.6 -24.8 153.8 0.23 -0.17 -8.29 
6,300.0 1.03 21.24 6,297.0 155.2 -24.4 155.5 0.25 0.08 13.63 
6,400.0 0.84 12.86 6,397.0 156.8 -23.9 157.0 0.23 -0.19 -8.38 

6,500.0 0.63 31.22 6,497.0 158.0 -23.4 158.2 0.31 -0.21 18.36 
6,600.0 0.92 29.57 6,597.0 159.1 -22.8 159.4 0.29 , 0.29 -1.65 
6,700.0 0.90 339.69 6,697.0 160.6 -22.6 160.8 0.77 -0.02 -49.88 
6,800.0 1.05 38.75 6,797.0 162.0 -22.3 162.3 0.97 0.15 59.06 
6,900.0 1.00 62.82 6,897.0 163.1 -21.0 163.4 0.43 -0.05 24.07 

7,000.0 2.06 95.00 6,996.9 163.4 -18.4 163.6 1.33 1.06 32.18 
7,100.0 3.07 100.77 7,096.8 162.7 -14.0 162.9 1.04 1.01 5.77 
7,200.0 2.83 84.70 7,196.7 162.4 -8.9 162.5 0.86 -0.24 -16.07 
7,300.0 2.79 76.26 7,296.6 163.2 -4.1 163.3 0.42 -0.04 -8.44 
7,400.0 2.89 73.31 7,396.5 164.6 0.7 164.5 0.18 0.10 -2.95 

7,500.0 1.16 68.10 7,496.4 165.7 4.0 . 165.6 1.74 -1.73 -5.21 
7,600.0 1.72 60.29 7,596.4 166.8 6.3 166.7 0.59 0.56 -7.81 
7,700.0 1.58 63.54 7,696.3 [ 168.1 8.8 168.0 0.17 -0.14 3.25 
7,800.0 1.30 62.12 7,796.3 ' 169.3 11.1 169.1 0.28 -0.28 -1.42 
7,900.0 1.14 55.55 7,896.3 170.4 12.9 170.2 0.21 -0.16 -6.57 

8,000.0 1.43 69.00 7,996.3 171.4 14.9 171.2 0.42 0.29 13.45 
8,100.0 1.33 58.77 8,096.2 172.4 17.0 172.2 0.27 -0.10 -10.23 

' TVD l i iSSt JSRsfillfei sssmm 
8,200.0 2.14 56.72 8,196.2 174.1 19.6 173.8 0.81 0.81 -2.05 
8,304.0 4.50 346.80 8,300.0 1.79.1 20.3 178.9 4.10 2.27 -67.23 
8,336.0 7.70 352.60 8,331.8 182.4 19.7 182.2 10.17 10.00 18.13. 

8,367.0 10.40 356.20 8,362.5 187.3 19.3 187.1 8.89 8.71 11.61 
8,399.0 13.40 355.50 8,393.8 193.9 18.8 193.7 9.39 9.38 -2.19 
8,431.0 17.10 354.90 8,424.6 202.3 18.1 202.0 11.57 11.56 -1.88 
8,462.0 20.00 357.90 8,454.0 212.1 17.5 211.9 9.85 9.35 9.68 

• 8,494.0 23.20 0.00 8,483.8 223.9 17.3 223.7 10.29 10.00 6.56 

I l i S S E D HARDLINE @ 8509.21 MD / 8497.7' TVD '. -'' . : ' 
8,509.2 24.38 0.72 8,497.7 230.0 17.3 229.8 7:96 7.73 4.73 
8,525.0 25.60 1.40 8,512.0 236.7 17.4 236.5 7.96 7.75 4,31 
8,557.0 27.00 1.70 8,540.7 250.9 17.8 250.6 4.39 4.38 0.94 
8,588.0 27.40 1.80 8,568.3 265.0 18.2 264.8 1.30 1.29 0.32 
8,620.0 29.10 0.50 8,596.4 280.2 18.5 279.9 5.65 5.31 -4.06 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Company: 
Project: 
Site: 
Well: 
Wellbore: 
Dl MIJII 

Survey 

Mewbourne Oil Co ' 
Eddy County, New Mexico (Nadt83)= 
Sec 34, T25S, R29E _• 
Bison Wallow 34 Federal #2H/J„<.-,'l: 
Wellbore #1 -

Wellbore #1 • - , " - / • 

Local Co-ordinato Refcronce: 
TVD Reference: 
MD Reference: 
North Reference: 
Survey Calculation Method: 
Database: 

Well Bis6n-Wallow-34.Federal #2H 
WELL @. 3001 .Ousft (Patterson), •' 
,WELL @ 3001 .Ousft (Patterson) > 
Grid ; • ' • • / • / „ } M 

Minimum'Curvature* „>*• '•>"( ;, L j , 
EDM.5000.1 jingle User Db" ' 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) 

Inclination 
O 

Azimuth 
<") 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Vertical 
Section 
(usft) 

Dogleg 
Rate 

(7100usft) 

Build 
Rate 

(7100usft) 

Turn 
Rate 

(c/100usft) 

8,651.0 33.10 0.40 8,623.0 296.2 
8,682.0 36.20 1.90 8,648.5 313.8 
8,714.0 39.40 3.10 8,673.8 333.4 
8,745.0 43.10 3.00 8,697.1 353.8 
8,777.0 46.50 1.90 8,719.8 376.3 

8,808.0 50.20 1.90 8,740.4 399.5 
8,840.0 53.80 2.30 8,760.1 424.6 
